W.

DOC # 0686815 10/19/2006 02:46 PM Deputy: OFFICIAL RECORD

Requested By: U S RECORDINGS INC

Recording Requested by & When Recorded Return To: US Recordings, Inc. 2925 Country Drive

St. Paul, MN 55117 34407035 Recording Requested By/Return To:

HomeComings Financial Network,

One Meridian Crossing, Ste. 10

Minneapolis MN 55423 Loan Number: 042-930788-7

APN Number: APN #1: 1220-21-710-064

40.00 1 0f 2 Page: PG- 7113 RPTT: 0.00 BK-1006

Werner Christen -

Douglas County - NV ner Christen - Recorder

SEAL

, tel. no.: 800-368-3686

Tuly 3,2006

This form was prepared by: ELLIOT AMES NEVADA, INC address: 307 W. WINNE LANE, SUITE 1

CARSON CITY, NV. 89703

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Deed of Trust (herein "Assignor") whose address is

, does hereby grant, sell,

HOMECOMINGS FINANCIAL NETWORK, INC assign, transfer and convey, unto the

, a corporation

(herein "Assignee"), whose organized and existing under the laws of DELAWARE address is ONE MERIDIAN CROSSING, SUITE 100, MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55423 all beneficial interest under a certain Deed of Trust dated JULY 3, 2006 , made and

ta

Trustee, and given

to secure payment of TWO HUNDRED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND

executed by JUAN PABLO MUNOZ, A MARRIED MAN

SIX HUNDRED AND NO/100

STEWART TITLE

(\$ 217,600.00)

(Include the Original Principal Amount)

which Deed of Trust is of record in Book, Volume, or Liber No. \_ O To (o

, at page 3500

(Assignor)

(or as No. 067억3원) of the

Records of DOUGLAS

County, State of Nevada, together with the note(s) and obligations therein described, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under such Deed of Trust.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Deed of Trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment of Deed of Trust AUGUST 3, 2006 . \* Recorded on 7/11/2006

O Hare

ELLIOT AMES NEVADA INC

Nevada Assignment of Deed of Trust MPNV6204 (08/2004) / 042-930788-7

Page 1 of 2



NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ASSAUL

Exhibit "A"

LOT 568, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON MARCH 27, 1974, AS DOCUMENT NO. 72456

72456. A.P.N.: 1220-21-710-064

which currently has the address of 766 HORNET DRIVE

[Street]

**GARDNERVILLE** 

[City]

, Nevada

89460 [Zip Code] ("Property Address"):

U34407035-04GM02

ASGMT DOT LOAN# 10781999 US Recordings